the amount of goodwill allocated to each reporting unit.
Upon finalization of the purchase price allocation we will
calculate the amount of goodwill arising on the Placer
Dome acquisition, identify the reporting units and allocate
goodwill to those reporting units.

We will test goodwill for impairment annually in the fourth
quarter of our fiscal year. This impairment

Edgar Filing: MUNICIPAL MORTGAGE & EQUITY LLC - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 13

BARRICK SECOND QUARTER 2006
   37   NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Edgar Filing: MUNICIPAL MORTGAGE & EQUITY LLC - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 14

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

For the three month period ended June 30, 2005
($ millions of US dollars, except per share data in dollars)

   As
reported
   Barrick   Placer
Dome

Pro forma
purchase

adjustments1

Pro forma
consolidated

Barrick
before
sale of

discontinued
operations

Pro forma
adjustments for

sale of
discontinued

operations2

Pro forma
consolidated

Barrick
Sales $   463 $   460 $  923 $  (67) (d) $   856
Costs and expenses
Cost of sales3 266 317 583 (45) (d) 538
Amortization 94 65 159 (9) (d) 150
Corporate administration 19 15 34 - 34
Exploration 29 23 52 (7) (d) 45
Project development
expense 8 20 28 (1) (d) 27
Other operating expenses 9 - 9 - 9

425 440 865 (62) 803
Other income (expense)
Interest income 11 13 2 (a) 26 - 26
Interest expense (1) (23) (11) (b) (35) 11 (b) (24)
Other 5 (7) (2) - (2)

15 (17) (9) (11) 11 -
Income before income
taxes and other items 53 3 (9) 47 6 53
Income tax expense (7) (12) 4 (c) (15) (10) (e) (25)
Non-controlling interests 1 1 2 - 2
Equity in investees - 1 1 (1) (d) -
Net income (loss) $   47 $   (7) $ (5) $   35 $  (5) $   30
Earnings per share data:
Net income (loss)
Basic and diluted $ 0.09 $ (0.01) $ 0.03

1  Adjustments to reflect certain estimated effects of purchase accounting.
2  Adjustments to reflect the estimated effects of the sale of discontinued operations.
3  Exclusive of amortization.

BARRICK SECOND QUARTER 2006
   38   NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Edgar Filing: MUNICIPAL MORTGAGE & EQUITY LLC - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 15

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

For the six month period ended June 30, 2005
($ millions of US dollars, except per share
data in dollars)

As reported

Barrick
Placer
Dome

Pro forma
purchase

adjustments1

Pro forma
consolidated

Barrick
before
sale of

discontinued
operations

Pro forma
adjustments

for
sale of

discontinued
operations2

Pro forma
consolidated

Barrick
Sales $ 947 $ 951 $ 1,898 $ (130) (d) $ 1,768
Costs and expenses
Cost of sales3 537 636 1,173 (89) (d) 1,084
Amortization 187 133 320 (18) (d) 302
Corporate administration 36 32 68 - 68
Exploration 53 41 94 (13) (d) 81
Project development
expense 15 34 49 (2) (d) 47
Other operating expenses 16 - 16 - 16

844 876 1,720 (122) 1,598
Other income (expense)
Interest income 19 26 3 (a) 48 - 48
Interest expense (1) (46) (21) (b) (68) 21 (b) (47)
Other 10 1 11 - 11

28 (19) (18) (9) 21 12
Income before income
taxes and other items 131 56 (18) 169 13 182
Income tax expense (24) (25) 8 (c) (41) (12) (e) (53)
Non-controlling interests 1 1 2 - 2
Equity in investees (1) 6 5 (6) (d) (1)
Income before
cumulative effect of
changes in accounting
principle 107 38 (10) 135 (5) 130
Cumulative effect of
changes in accounting
principle, net of tax 6 (14) 14 6 - 6
Net income $ 113 $ 24 $ 4 $ 141 $ (5) $ 136
Earnings per share
data:
Net income
Basic $ 0.21 $ 0.06 $ 0.16
Diluted $ 0.21 $ 0.06 $ 0.16

1 Adjustments to reflect certain estimated effects of purchase accounting.

Edgar Filing: MUNICIPAL MORTGAGE & EQUITY LLC - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 16

2 Adjustments to reflect the estimated effects of the sale of discontinued operations.
3 Exclusive of amortization.

Basis of Presentation
This pro forma consolidated financial
statement information has been prepared by
us for illustrative purposes only to show the
effect of the acquisition of 100% of Placer
Dome by Barrick in the results for the three